

SUMMIT COUNTY PROSECUTOR

For Immediate Release: CONTACT: James Pollack Phone: (330) 604-2739 **pollack@prosecutor.summitoh.net** Twitter: @ProsecutorWalsh Friday, August 12, 2022

Summit County Child Support Enforcement Agency Announces Community Appreciation Day

AKRON, Ohio (Friday, August 12, 2022) – Summit County Prosecutor Sherri Bevan Walsh announced today that, as part of Child Support Awareness month, the Prosecutor's Office Summit County Child Support Enforcement Agency is hosting a Community Appreciation Day on Friday August 26, 2022. The event is being held in collaboration with The House of the Lord Prison Ministries and South Street Ministries.

"Community Appreciation Day provides Summit County residents an opportunity to speak directly with case managers about their case, as well as opportunities for several other resources, including genetic testing, housing, and employment. It really is a one-stop shop for anyone who has a child support case," said Prosecutor Walsh.

The event, scheduled for Friday August 26 from 11am-3pm at The House of the Lord Ministries, will provide a day of hope, healing, help, and fun for families. Attendees can also be eligible for free giveaways, including gift cards, several bicycle giveaways, FREE haircuts and FREE school supplies for children.

--more--

Prosecutor Walsh adds, "our hope is people will come out to learn more about child support, as well as opportunities to enhance their ability to pay and receive support. Our Community Appreciation Day is just one way we fight for families and get them the money they so desperately need. I'm so proud of my Child Support Enforcement Agency and its efforts to break down barriers which may prevent people from paying child support."

Over 30 vendors are scheduled to attend the Summit County Prosecutor's Office Child Support Enforcement Agency's Community Appreciation Day and will provide the following services:

- Genetic Testing
- Employment Opportunities
- Job Training
- Counseling
- Re-entry Services
- Housing Information
- Driver's License Reinstatement

And much more!

WHAT: CSEA Community Appreciation DayWHERE: The House of the Lord1650 Diagonal Rd., Akron

WHEN: Friday, August 26, 2022

11am – 3pm

-- 30 --